2024 JBBA Bull Nomination Requirements & Information



<u>Purpose</u>

The 2024 JBBA Bull Nomination Program allows juniors to purchase high quality Beefmaster genetics at an affordable cost while improving and building their Beefmaster herd. This program helps up and coming breeders market their genetics and the Beefmaster breed in and out of the show ring. In addition to this the program helps educate the junior members about genetics, EPDs, and traits to select for.

<u>Cost</u>

Bull Nomination - \$250.00 Full Page Ad & Bull Nomination - \$350.00 ½ Page Ad & Bull Nomination - \$300.00

JBBA Bull Nomination Requirements

- 1. Bulls must be parent verified.
- 2. BBU members (bull owners) are allowed to limit the number of straws sold per bull.
- 3. JBBA members must contact BBU members between March 1 May 1, 2023, to purchase the semen at the cost of \$25.00 per straw.
- 4. BBU members (bull owners) are responsible for keeping track of the amount of semen they sell to each JBBA member.
- 5. BBU members (bull owners) are responsible for collecting each JBBA member's information that they sell semen too.

Submitting Bull Nomination Materials:

Accepted Files:

- Adobe PDF
- High Resolution JPG

Submit Bull Pictures and Nomination Forms to:

Laurel Kelley

(210) 732-3132 lkelley@beefmasters.org

All materials due by November 30, 2023